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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 2 hours ago (Mon, 17 Oct at 11:23 AM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern --
Candidate for Thurston County Commission Jim Cooper has violated RCW 42.17A on at least 50 separate occasions.

1-47) Cooper’s campaign illegally failed to list the occupation and employer for over 47 seperate donations, which is required
for all contributions valued at $100 or greater. See list. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.240 (11).

Contributor Date Amount P/G City State Zip Occupation
BARNEY JERRY 2016-07-12 /100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98502
BERENDT ELIZABETH 2016-06-22 1100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 985017042
BERENDT PAUL 2016-06-22 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 985017042
BERRY SANFORD 2015-11-18 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 98506
BLUM KYLE 2015-12-30 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98502
BOAD JESSICA 2016-07-26 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 98502
BROWN BRIAN 2016-08-11 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98513
CHAPMAN-SEE KATHERINE 2016-05-08 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98501
CHRISTIANSEN ALEX 2016-08-12 100.00 G | TENINO WA 98589
COOPER CHRYSTAL 2016-08-17 100.00 G EDMUNDS WA 98020
COOPER JACK F 2016-04-20 100.00 P  SUNNYSIDE WA 00000
COOPER MIKE 2016-08-17 100.00 G EDMUNDS WA 98020
FEDERICI NICHOLAS A 2016-06-23 100.00 P  SEATTLE WA 98115
FOUTCH MARK 2016-07-13 /100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98501
FRASER KAREN 2016-08-20 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98502
GARST CHRISTINE 2015-11-14 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 98512
HOLT-KNOX SARA 2015-11-25 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98506
JONES KATHLEEN 2016-09-25 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98501
JONES NATHANIEL 2016-09-25 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98501
LUNDIN STEPHEN 2016-07-31 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98502
MATHIS JAMES 2016-10-06 100.00 G ' TUMWATER WA 98512
MOORE HEATHER 2016-03-20 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98501
MYERS DANIEL 2016-07-31 100.00 P TUMWATER WA 98501
MYERS SHAWN 2015-11-13 '100.00 P  TUMWATER WA 98501
NOVELLI CHRIS 2015-12-29 100.00 P  LACEY WA 98513
O'NEILL HUGH 2016-09-29 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98502
OLSEN RUSS 2016-05-08 100.00 P  LACEY WA 98516
PIVETTA HOFFMAN AMY  2016-05-08 100.00 P  SPANAWAY WA 98387
PONTAROLO MARY 2016-07-11 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98516
PRATT CYNTHIA 2016-04-13 100.00 P  LACEY WA 00000
PRUITT WES 2015-11-25 100.00 P  LACEY WA 98503
RAY BEN 2016-06-23 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98513
RAY JEANNE 2016-06-23 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 98513
REILLY GERALD 2016-04-21 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98502
ROMERO SANDRA 2016-08-17 100.00 G | OLYMPIA WA 98503
RUTH MICHAEL 2016-09-29 100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98501
SEDERBERG DAVID 2016-07-26 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98506
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SHAPIRO ARI 2015-11-18 100.00 P  SEATTLE WA 98119
SHEPARD ELIZABETH 2016-02-06 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98506
SLATE PAUL D 2016-03-17 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 985013012
SMYTH-MCINTOSH SARAH 2016-03-06 100.00 P  OLYMPIA WA 98502
STEADMAN MICHAEL 2016-03-20 100.00 P  LACEY WA 98516
STOKES TIMOTHY 2016-04-20 100.00 P TACOMA WA 98406
VANWAGENEN RICHARD D 2016-04-20 100.00 P  LACEY WA 98503
WOJNAR LEE 2016-06-09 100.00 P | OLYMPIA WA 98512
WRIGHT MIKE 2016-09-27 100.00 G YELM WA 98597
YOUNG LUCINDA 2016-08-08 '100.00 G  OLYMPIA WA 98502

48) Cooper’s C-1 is listed as having been filed with the PDC on February 29, 2016. Per state law, the C-1 must be
filedwithin two weeks after organization or within two weeks after the date the committee first has the expectation of
receiving contributions or making expenditures in any election campaign, whichever is earlier. Considering Cooper received
his first contribution on November 13th, 2015, this would make his submission of the C-1 form 3 months late. This is a
violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (1).

49) Cooper has failed to list an expenditure or in-kind donation for the professional photography that he used on his website
and in his mailers. He has also failed to list an expenditure or in-kind donation for the website domain
"electjimcooper.com" This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.235.

50) Cooper has illegally donated to the Thurston County Democratic Party from his candidate committee. On 5/7/2016, his
campaign lists an expenditure of $1300 to the Thurston County Democrats for "Kennedy Dinner Tickets for 13". While
Cooper is allowed to pay market value for objects of real value (like newsletter advertising space, or a booth, etc.) to
candidate/political committees, he is prohibited from transferring funds to them in excess of that amount. Cooper must be
forced to repay this money to his campaign committee from his own personal funds. This donation is a violation of RCW
42.17A.430 (8).

| urge the PDC to do a complete investigation of Cooper’s campaign, and take action against him immediately for these
serious violations.

Best,
Glen Morgan
(360) 791-6556 Cell
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